

City of Neenah
Contract 2-24 Bid Tab
E Doty

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Kruczek Construction Inc.		Dorner Inc.		Don Hietpas and Sons Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		De Groot, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const.		Don E Parker Exc., Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	101.3	Furnish and Relay 8-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$124.60	\$6,230.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$113.00	\$5,650.00	\$101.35	\$5,067.50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$133.25	\$6,662.50
2	9999.1	Furnish and Relay 18-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	30.00	\$320.00	\$9,600.00	\$328.00	\$9,840.00	\$291.40	\$8,742.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$284.54	\$8,536.20	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$307.70	\$9,231.00
3	9999.2	Furnish and Relay 21-inch Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	2,250.00	\$138.00	\$310,500.00	\$149.00	\$335,250.00	\$164.55	\$370,237.50	\$150.00	\$337,500.00	\$151.00	\$339,750.00	\$159.39	\$358,627.50	\$180.00	\$405,000.00	\$168.70	\$379,575.00
4	102.6	Reconnect Lateral to Main	Each	9.00	\$239.50	\$2,155.50	\$702.00	\$6,318.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$330.00	\$2,970.00	\$1,767.50	\$15,907.50	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
5	102.1	Furnish and Relay 4-inch Sanitary Lateral in ROW	Lin. Ft.	200.00	\$101.50	\$20,300.00	\$64.00	\$12,800.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$112.00	\$22,400.00	\$76.94	\$15,388.00	\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$115.95	\$23,190.00
6	102.3	Furnish and Relay 6-inch Sanitary Lateral in ROW	Lin. Ft.	800.00	\$92.75	\$74,200.00	\$69.00	\$55,200.00	\$100.00	\$80,000.00	\$130.00	\$104,000.00	\$105.00	\$84,000.00	\$80.71	\$64,568.00	\$107.00	\$85,600.00	\$109.10	\$87,280.00
7	102.5	Furnish and Relay 6-inch Sanitary Lateral ROW to Structure	Lin. Ft.	50.00	\$54.25	\$2,712.50	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	\$61.00	\$3,050.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$102.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.85	\$4,292.50	\$107.00	\$5,350.00	\$78.75	\$3,937.50
8	103.1	Furnish and Pipeburst 4-inch Sanitary Lateral ROW to Structure	Lin. Ft.	1,400.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.20	\$7,280.00	\$5.05	\$7,070.00	\$5.25	\$7,350.00	\$5.50	\$7,700.00	\$5.20	\$7,280.00	\$5.25	\$7,350.00	\$5.25	\$7,350.00
9	103.2	Furnish and Pipeburst 6-inch Sanitary Lateral ROW to Structure	Lin. Ft.	1,200.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$7.20	\$8,640.00	\$7.07	\$8,484.00	\$7.35	\$8,820.00	\$7.50	\$9,000.00	\$7.28	\$8,736.00	\$7.40	\$8,880.00	\$7.35	\$8,820.00
10	103.3	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral at Foundation - Pipeburst	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,040.30	\$2,080.60	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
11	103.4	Reconnect Under Basement Floor - Pipeburst	Each	35.00	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$2,576.00	\$90,160.00	\$2,525.00	\$88,375.00	\$2,575.00	\$90,125.00	\$2,650.00	\$92,750.00	\$2,600.75	\$91,026.25	\$2,600.00	\$91,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$91,875.00
12	103.6	Remove Building Footing - Pipeburst	Each	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$103.00	\$206.00	\$101.00	\$202.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$106.00	\$212.00	\$104.03	\$208.06	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
13	103.5	Extra Hole - Pipeburst	Each	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$520.15	\$1,040.30	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
14	104.1	Furnish and Install Standard Manhole	Ver. Ft.	90.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$667.00	\$60,030.00	\$853.00	\$76,770.00	\$485.00	\$43,650.00	\$630.00	\$56,700.00	\$633.09	\$56,978.10	\$550.00	\$49,500.00	\$589.00	\$53,010.00
15	105.2	Adjust Sanitary Manhole	Each	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$688.00	\$2,064.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$959.50	\$2,878.50	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00
16	105.1	Abandon Sanitary Manhole	Each	1.00	\$496.00	\$496.00	\$559.00	\$559.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$406.00	\$406.00	\$656.50	\$656.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
17	105.6	Remove Sanitary Manhole	Each	9.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$235.00	\$2,115.00	\$505.00	\$4,545.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
18	106.1	Clean and Televisе Sewer (Sanitary Only)	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,809.00	\$2,809.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00
Sanitary Base Bid						\$583,814.00		\$605,646.00		\$690,160.50		\$647,605.00		\$644,818.00		\$650,846.51		\$708,940.00		\$685,481.00
19	201.1.1	Furnish & Install 6-inch PVC C-900 Main	Lin. Ft.	50.00	\$173.00	\$8,650.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$126.40	\$6,320.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$85.16	\$4,258.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$218.30	\$10,915.00
20	201.1.2	Furnish & Install 8-inch PVC C-900 Main	Lin. Ft.	180.00	\$146.00	\$26,280.00	\$112.00	\$20,160.00	\$136.80	\$24,624.00	\$120.00	\$21,600.00	\$145.00	\$26,100.00	\$93.41	\$16,813.80	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$208.35	\$37,503.00
21	201.1.4	Furnish & Install 12-inch PVC C-900 Main	Lin. Ft.	2,900.00	\$131.00	\$379,900.00	\$126.00	\$365,400.00	\$142.50	\$413,250.00	\$144.00	\$417,600.00	\$145.00	\$420,500.00	\$140.13	\$406,377.00	\$137.00	\$397,300.00	\$136.20	\$394,980.00
22	202.1.2	Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Water Service in ROW by Trenching	Lin. Ft.	800.00	\$55.50	\$44,400.00	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$62.00	\$49,600.00	\$88.00	\$70,400.00	\$77.00	\$61,600.00	\$68.28	\$54,624.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$64.55	\$51,640.00
23	202.2.2	Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Water Service in ROW by Pulling/Drilling	Lin. Ft.	250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.90	\$7,725.00	\$30.30	\$7,575.00	\$31.50	\$7,875.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.38	\$9,595.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$31.50	\$7,875.00
24	202.4.2	Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Water Service from ROW to Structure by Trenching	Lin. Ft.	50.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$68.68	\$3,434.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$52.50	\$2,625.00
25	202.7.1	Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Water Service from ROW to Structure by Pulling w/Sanitary Sewer Pipeburst	Lin. Ft.	1,950.00	\$5.00	\$9,750.00	\$5.20	\$10,140.00	\$5.05	\$9,847.50	\$5.25	\$10,237.50	\$5.50	\$10,725.00	\$5.20	\$10,140.00	\$5.25	\$10,237.50	\$5.25	\$10,237.50
26	202.5.2	Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Water Service from ROW to Structure by Pulling/Drilling	Lin. Ft.	500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.90	\$15,450.00	\$30.30	\$15,150.00	\$31.50	\$15,750.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	\$31.21	\$15,605.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	\$31.50	\$15,750.00
27	203.1.1	Furnish & Install Cathodic Protection to Water Service	Each	10.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$246.00	\$2,460.00	\$131.30	\$1,313.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
28	202.9.2	Furnish & Install 1.25-inch Service Brass Set	Each	40.00	\$653.00	\$26,120.00	\$854.00	\$34,160.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$710.00	\$28,400.00	\$1,221.09	\$48,843.60	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$725.00	\$29,000.00
29	203.1.3	Water Service Connection to Structure	Each	40.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$515.00	\$20,600.00	\$505.00	\$20,200.00	\$515.00	\$20,600.00	\$530.00	\$21,200.00	\$520.15	\$20,806.00	\$525.00	\$21,000.00	\$525.00	\$21,000.00
30	203.1.4	Water Service Extra Hole (Curb Stop Connection)	Each	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00	\$505.00	\$2,020.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00	\$530.00	\$2,120.00	\$520.15	\$2,080.60	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
31	203.1.6	Abandon Valve Box	Each	12.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$104.00	\$1,248.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$87.00	\$1,044.00	\$252.50	\$3,030.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
32	203.1.7	Abandon Valve Manhole	Each	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$332.00	\$1,992.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$406.00	\$2,436.00	\$656.50	\$3,939.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
33	204.2.3	Furnish & Install 6-inch MJRW Valve and Box	Each	2.00	\$2,340.00	\$4,680.00	\$2,332.00	\$4,664.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,115.00	\$4,230.00	\$2,381.58	\$4,763.16	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,173.00	\$4,346.00
34	204.2.4	Furnish & Install 8-inch MJRW Valve and Box	Each	4.00	\$3,210.00	\$12,840.00	\$5,215.00	\$20,860.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,860.00	\$11,440.00	\$3,180.49	\$12,721.96	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,834.00	\$11,336.00
35	204.2.6	Furnish & Install 12-inch MJRW Valve and Box	Each	10.00	\$5,525.00	\$55,250.00	\$6,003.00	\$60,030.00	\$4,540.00	\$45,400.00	\$5,425.00	\$54,250.00	\$4,890.00	\$48,900.00	\$5,281.29	\$52,812.90	\$5,300.00	\$53,000.00	\$4,804.00	\$48,040.00
36	205.1	Furnish & Install Hydrant, Lead and Valve	Each	7.00	\$9,300.00	\$65,100.00	\$9,003.00	\$63,021.00	\$8,050.00	\$56,350.00	\$8,800.00	\$61,600.00	\$9,130.00	\$63,910.00	\$9,031.85	\$63,222.95	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$60,900.00
37	205.2	Abandon Hydrant	Each	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$555.00	\$2,220.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$406.00	\$1,624.00	\$606.00	\$2,424.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
Water Base Bid						\$684,830.00		\$675,380.00		\$701,236.50		\$741,972.50		\$740,789.00		\$736,803.97		\$704,637.50		\$717,147.50
38	301.2	Furnish and Relay 6-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	20.00	\$106.50	\$2,130.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$86.87	\$1,737.40	\$77.00	\$1,540.00	\$79.25	\$1,585.00
39	301.3	Furnish and Relay 8-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	70.00	\$106.75	\$7,472.50	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$94.00	\$6,580.00	\$75.73	\$5,301.10	\$78.00	\$5,460.00	\$79.95	\$5,596.50
40	301.4	Furnish and Relay 10-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	460.00	\$53.00	\$24,380.00	\$43.00	\$19,780.00	\$68.00	\$31,280.00	\$62.00	\$28,520.00	\$86.00	\$39,560.00	\$60.97	\$28,046.20	\$75.00	\$34,500.00	\$66.10	\$30,406.00
41	301.5	Furnish and Relay 12-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	210.00	\$54.00	\$11,340.00	\$49.00	\$10,290.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$63.00	\$13,230.00	\$80.00	\$16,800.00	\$67.83	\$14,244.30	\$79.00	\$16,590.00	\$68.95	\$14,479.50
42	9999.3	Furnish and Relay 15-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	500.00	\$54.00	\$27,000.00	\$47.00	\$23,500.00	\$56.00	\$28,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$68.44	\$34,220.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$69.65	\$34,825.00
43	9999.4	Furnish and Relay 36-inch RCP Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	150.00	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$171.00	\$25,650.00	\$195.00	\$29,250.00	\$197.00	\$29,550.00	\$192.00	\$28,800.00	\$185.24	\$27,786.00	\$190.00	\$28,500.00	\$253.05	\$37,957.50
44	303.1	Furnish and Install 4-inch Storm Sewer Lateral	Lin. Ft.	100.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$79.00	\$7,900.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$65.86	\$6,586.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$60.45	\$6,045.00
45	304.1	Furnish and Install Sump Pump Pit (Separate)	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$773.00	\$1,546.00	\$757.50	\$1,515.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	\$780.23	\$1,560.46	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$787.50	\$1,575.00

City of Neenah Contract 2-24 Bid Tab E Doty																				
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Kruczek Construction Inc.		Dorner Inc.		Don Hietpas and Sons Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		De Groot, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const.		Don E Parker Exc., Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
46	304.2	Furnish and Install Sump Pump Pit w/ Sanitary Pipeburst	Each	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$515.00	\$2,575.00	\$505.00	\$2,525.00	\$515.00	\$2,575.00	\$530.00	\$2,650.00	\$520.15	\$2,600.75	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00
47	305.1	Furnish and Install Catch Basin	Each	18.00	\$2,640.00	\$47,520.00	\$2,652.00	\$47,736.00	\$2,400.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$2,255.00	\$40,590.00	\$2,708.98	\$48,761.64	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,307.00	\$41,526.00
48	305.8	Adjust Storm Catch Basin	Each	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$688.00	\$2,752.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$984.75	\$3,939.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
49	305.9	Remove Storm Catch Basin	Each	12.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$399.00	\$4,788.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$345.00	\$4,140.00	\$252.50	\$3,030.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
50	306.3	Storm Manholes 4-FT Diameter	Ver. Ft.	40.00	\$558.00	\$22,320.00	\$766.00	\$30,640.00	\$605.00	\$24,200.00	\$670.00	\$26,800.00	\$635.00	\$25,400.00	\$886.17	\$35,446.80	\$525.00	\$21,000.00	\$563.50	\$22,540.00
51	306.4	Storm Manholes 5-FT Diameter	Ver. Ft.	15.00	\$634.00	\$9,510.00	\$925.00	\$13,875.00	\$840.00	\$12,600.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$885.00	\$13,275.00	\$1,005.61	\$15,084.15	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$627.00	\$9,405.00
52	306.5	Storm Manholes 6-FT Diameter	Ver. Ft.	7.00	\$984.00	\$6,888.00	\$1,213.00	\$8,491.00	\$1,130.00	\$7,910.00	\$1,015.00	\$7,105.00	\$1,175.00	\$8,225.00	\$1,282.22	\$8,975.54	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$1,071.15	\$7,498.05
53	306.8	Adjust Storm Manhole	Each	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$688.00	\$1,376.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$959.50	\$1,919.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
54	306.9	Remove Storm Manhole	Each	7.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$475.00	\$3,325.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$345.00	\$2,415.00	\$454.50	\$3,181.50	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
55	306.12	Abandon Storm Manhole	Lin. Ft.	3.00	\$268.00	\$804.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$606.00	\$1,818.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
56	308.2.4	Install and Maintain Type "D" Inlet Protection	Each	22.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$124.00	\$2,728.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$126.25	\$2,777.50	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$73.50	\$1,617.00
57	309.5	Clean and Televiser Sewer (Storm Only)	Lump Sum	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,476.00	\$4,476.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,765.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,772.00
Storm Base Bid						\$203,364.50		\$214,198.00		\$218,870.00		\$229,980.00		\$245,290.00		\$250,045.34		\$239,400.00		\$228,852.55
58	402.2.6.2	Remove Existing Pavement and Maintain Utility Trench	Lin. Ft.	7,600.00	\$2.00	\$15,200.00	\$1.50	\$11,400.00	\$1.00	\$7,600.00	\$1.00	\$7,600.00	\$1.05	\$7,980.00	\$1.77	\$13,452.00	\$1.00	\$7,600.00	\$0.75	\$5,700.00
59	405.1	Sawcut Existing Bituminous Pavement	Lin. Ft.	350.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$2.10	\$735.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.05	\$1,767.50	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.50	\$875.00
60	405.2	Sawcut Existing Concrete Pavement	Lin. Ft.	250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$5.25	\$1,312.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.06	\$1,515.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
61	402.2.6.1	Remove Existing Bituminous Pavement	Sq. Yd.	10,000.33	\$1.10	\$11,000.36	\$1.50	\$15,000.50	\$2.00	\$20,000.66	\$1.15	\$11,500.38	\$2.10	\$21,000.69	\$1.14	\$11,400.38	\$2.00	\$20,000.66	\$0.84	\$8,400.28
62	402.2.6.1	Remove Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	450.11	\$15.75	\$7,089.23	\$4.90	\$2,205.54	\$10.00	\$4,501.10	\$16.20	\$7,291.78	\$10.60	\$4,771.17	\$16.07	\$7,233.27	\$10.00	\$4,501.10	\$10.50	\$4,726.16
63	403.2.5.1	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	3,200.00	\$3.30	\$10,560.00	\$1.80	\$5,760.00	\$5.00	\$16,000.00	\$3.35	\$10,720.00	\$5.30	\$16,960.00	\$3.38	\$10,816.00	\$5.00	\$16,000.00	\$2.89	\$9,248.00
64	404.4.5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	Sq. Ft.	17,500.00	\$0.85	\$14,875.00	\$0.80	\$14,000.00	\$0.83	\$14,525.00	\$0.88	\$15,400.00	\$0.90	\$15,750.00	\$0.89	\$15,575.00	\$0.85	\$14,875.00	\$0.53	\$9,275.00
65	402.1.7.4	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yd.	3,500.00	\$15.15	\$53,025.00	\$16.80	\$58,800.00	\$17.59	\$61,565.00	\$15.60	\$54,600.00	\$18.60	\$65,100.00	\$15.76	\$55,160.00	\$18.00	\$63,000.00	\$17.85	\$62,475.00
66	402.1.4.11	Furnish and Install Geogrid	Sq. Yd.	6,000.00	\$1.90	\$11,400.00	\$1.40	\$8,400.00	\$1.75	\$10,500.00	\$2.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.85	\$11,100.00	\$1.98	\$11,880.00	\$1.60	\$9,600.00	\$2.21	\$13,260.00
67	401.1.1	Furnish and Install Crushed Aggregate Base	Ton	5,000.00	\$16.65	\$83,250.00	\$15.10	\$75,500.00	\$9.00	\$45,000.00	\$17.40	\$87,000.00	\$9.55	\$47,750.00	\$17.32	\$86,600.00	\$9.00	\$45,000.00	\$16.80	\$84,000.00
68	402.1.1.6	Furnish and Install 8-inch Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	5,500.00	\$55.60	\$305,800.00	\$57.30	\$315,150.00	\$57.90	\$318,450.00	\$57.25	\$314,875.00	\$60.90	\$334,950.00	\$57.84	\$318,120.00	\$58.00	\$319,000.00	\$58.38	\$321,090.00
69	403.2.1.8	Furnish and Install 30-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter (repair)	Lin. Ft.	700.00	\$55.00	\$38,500.00	\$56.70	\$39,690.00	\$42.42	\$29,694.00	\$56.65	\$39,655.00	\$44.45	\$31,115.00	\$57.22	\$40,054.00	\$76.00	\$53,200.00	\$57.75	\$40,425.00
70	404.3.2	Furnish and Install 6-inch Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	Sq. Ft.	8,300.00	\$6.50	\$53,950.00	\$7.20	\$59,760.00	\$8.37	\$69,471.00	\$6.70	\$55,610.00	\$8.80	\$73,040.00	\$6.77	\$56,191.00	\$8.50	\$70,550.00	\$8.41	\$69,803.00
71	404.1.1	Furnish and Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	Sq. Ft.	12,000.00	\$7.35	\$88,200.00	\$8.10	\$97,200.00	\$7.76	\$93,120.00	\$7.60	\$91,200.00	\$8.15	\$97,800.00	\$7.65	\$91,800.00	\$8.00	\$96,000.00	\$8.77	\$105,240.00
72	706.2	Install Detectable Warning Fields (Supplied by City)	Sq. Ft.	20.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$77.30	\$1,546.00	\$35.35	\$707.00	\$77.25	\$1,545.00	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$78.02	\$1,560.40	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$78.75	\$1,575.00
73	402.1.5.3	Furnish and Install 1/2-inch rods	Lin. Ft.	200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$3.03	\$606.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$3.15	\$630.00	\$1.04	\$208.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.05	\$210.00
74	402.1.7.5	Fine Grade Roadway	Sq. Yd.	5,200.00	\$1.25	\$6,500.00	\$1.30	\$6,760.00	\$1.26	\$6,552.00	\$1.30	\$6,760.00	\$1.35	\$7,020.00	\$1.30	\$6,760.00	\$1.30	\$6,760.00	\$1.32	\$6,864.00
75	402.2.3.1	Furnish and Install HMA Pavement (4-inch)	Ton	1,200.00	\$71.50	\$85,800.00	\$72.30	\$86,760.00	\$70.85	\$85,020.00	\$72.25	\$86,700.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$72.97	\$87,564.00	\$70.85	\$85,020.00	\$73.66	\$88,392.00
76	505.1	Furnish & Install Terracing, Fertilize, Seed & Hydromulch	Sq. Yd.	2,499.89	\$8.00	\$19,999.12	\$9.90	\$24,748.91	\$7.98	\$19,949.12	\$8.00	\$19,999.12	\$8.00	\$19,999.12	\$11.92	\$29,798.69	\$8.50	\$21,249.07	\$7.62	\$19,049.16
77	706.1	Install and Maintain Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,581.00	\$9,581.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,397.02	\$6,397.02	\$10,605.00	\$10,605.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00
Street Base Bid						\$823,798.71		\$834,086.95		\$813,760.88		\$834,713.78		\$855,103.00		\$858,060.24		\$845,905.83		\$868,507.60
Total Base Bid						\$2,295,807.21		\$2,329,310.95		\$2,424,027.88		\$2,454,271.28		\$2,486,000.00		\$2,495,756.06		\$2,498,883.33		\$2,499,988.65

*

*